

Sulphur Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board

PO Box 1309, Sulphur, LA 70664

Thomas Bourgeois, Chairman

REVISED AGENDA

"TEMPORARY LOCATION"

The Sulphur Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board will meet in SPECIAL MEETING on Thursday, June 20, 2024. The meeting will be held at 5:30 P.M. in the CITY OF SULPHUR COUNCIL CHAMBERS, located at 1551 East Napoleon Street, Sulphur, LA 70663.

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

- 1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM REGULAR MEETING HELD ON MAY 8, 2024

3. OLD BUSINESS

- A. REVIEW FOR APPROVAL EXAM APPLICATIONS FOR:
 - 1. PROMOTIONAL FIRE ENGINEER
 - 2. PROMOTIONAL FIREFIGHTER FIRST CLASS
 - 3. PROMOTIONAL POLICE CAPTAIN

4. NEW BUSINESS

- A. REVIEW FOR APPROVAL FIRE PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS
- B. REVIEW FOR APPROVAL POLICE PERSONNEL ACTION FORMS
- C. DISCUSSION AND VOTE ON SPECIAL LEAVE REQUEST FROM FIRE ENGINEER RYAN GUIDRY
- D. REQUEST TO CALL FOR COMPETITIVE POLICE RECORDS CLERK EXAM
- E. REQUEST FROM FIRE CHIEF JOHN NAQUIN REGARDING RE-EMPLOYMENT OF FIREFIGHTER SCOTT KUHLTHAU
- **F.** REVIEW FOR APPROVAL APPLICATION AND TRANSFER SCORE FOR COMPETITIVE JAILER AND ADD NAME TO THE ELIGIBILITY LIST

5. ADJOURNMENT